## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2017-10-7 October 24, 2017

Resource: Ken Lynn Chief Financial Officer

**TITLE:** Approval of the Third Amendment of the Interlocal

Cooperation Agreement with the City of Richardson

**DISCUSSION:** In May 2014 the Board of Trustees of Collin County

Community College District approved an Interlocal

Cooperation Agreement with the City of Richardson for the use of the City Fire Training Center while the College is in

the process of constructing a new facility. A first

amendment of this agreement was approved in July 2015 and a second amendment was approved in May 2016. This will be the third amendment and will expire in August 2018.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

The District President recommends approval of the renewal of the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with the City of Richardson for use of the City Fire Training Center.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

"Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves the renewal of the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with the City of Richardson as presented."